
Statement and Return Report

for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County - All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator

10th Senatorial District

Vote for 1

Page 1 of 7



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:16AM

Assembly District 23

 29,466 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,058 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 116 FEDERAL

 947 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  33,587 

(116)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  33,471 

 12,676 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 16,568 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY (REPUBLICAN)

 1,409 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 848 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 227 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY (COMMON SENSE)

 5 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BANKEY GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA CASTRONOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DASSI KUGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DEMASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN HUHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ENDRULAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEMINA MAJERORIC (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,761 

Unrecorded  1,710 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:16AM

Assembly District 24

 668 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 60 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 19 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  748 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  747 

 519 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 168 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY (REPUBLICAN)

 12 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 24 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY (COMMON SENSE)

Total Votes  726 

Unrecorded  21 

Assembly District 29

 6,345 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 561 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6 FEDERAL

 213 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,125 

(6)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,119 

 6,199 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 544 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY (REPUBLICAN)

 62 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 122 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 11 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY (COMMON SENSE)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA O'CASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 FITZROY SEARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATOYA THEODORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE JOSUE (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,948 

Unrecorded  171 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:16AM

Assembly District 31

 28,718 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,448 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 40 FEDERAL

 1,055 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  32,261 

(40)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  32,221 

 24,191 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,115 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY (REPUBLICAN)

 411 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,049 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 99 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY (COMMON SENSE)

 9 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANFEREE COOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CAPERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAN KHON TO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT FAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEHAVAH KINGDEW (WRITE-IN)

 4 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE WALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAMADOU BALDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 40 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAEL DAHDOUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIOMARA MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,935 

Unrecorded  1,286 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:16AM

Assembly District 32

 23,656 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,099 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 16 FEDERAL

 760 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,531 

(16)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,515 

 21,806 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,734 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY (REPUBLICAN)

 257 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 640 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 53 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY (COMMON SENSE)

 1 ABRAM ALEBIOSY (WRITE-IN)

 4 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRELL HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRELL SUBRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYAM GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE LACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANIQUA MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUNISIA MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,521 

Unrecorded  994 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:16AM

Total for State Senator (10th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 88,853 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,226 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 179 FEDERAL

 2,994 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  100,252 

(179)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  100,073 

 65,391 JAMES SANDERS JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 25,129 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY (REPUBLICAN)

 2,151 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,683 JAMES SANDERS JR. (WORKING FAMILIES)

 393 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY (COMMON SENSE)

 1 ABRAM ALEBIOSY (WRITE-IN)

 19 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA O'CASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANFEREE COOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY CAPERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BANKEY GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA CASTRONOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAFFY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRELL HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARRELL SUBRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DASSI KUGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 FITZROY SEARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLORIA MATTERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAN KHON TO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT FAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEB BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEHAVAH KINGDEW (WRITE-IN)

 7 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DEMASO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH FAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MARTHONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE WALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN HUHN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (10th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:16AM

Total for State Senator (10th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 KENNETH MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATOYA THEODORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAMADOU BALDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLENE JOSUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARYAM GREENIDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE LACEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A. O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT ENDRULAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANIQUA MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEMINA MAJERORIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUNISIA MORRISON (WRITE-IN)

 69 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAEL DAHDOUH (WRITE-IN)

 1 XIOMARA MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  95,891 

Unrecorded  4,182 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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